# OP \$65.00 1560113

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type for Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002966 Frame 0801. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Telecast Corporation		11/14/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Telecast Products, LLC	
Street Address:	835 Springdale Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 206	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1560113	AMERICAN TELECAST
Registration Number:	2096421	AMERICAN TELECAST

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

docketing@finnegan.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Margaret A. Esquenet Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret A. Esquenet	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret A. Esquenet/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AMERICAN TELECAST Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0675 source=AMERICAN TELECAST Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=AMERICAN TELECAST Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0676

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Telecast Corporation		10/15/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Telecast Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1230 American Boulevard	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1560113	AMERICAN TELECAST
Registration Number:	2096421	AMERICAN TELECAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05878.0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Peller London

Total Attachments: 2 source=0001546#page1.tif source=0001546#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 0002066 FRANKE: 0687071

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

American Telecast Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal place of business at 1230 American Boulevard, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately October 15, 2004, American Telecast Products, LLC, a

Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 835

Springdale Drive, Suite 206, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 ("Assignee"), acquired the

Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the

parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of October 15, 2004 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

American Telecast Corporation

S. M. G. Lland

Name: James McFadden

Title: CEO & President

Date: November 14, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0678

# **EXHIBIT** A

 MARK
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 AMERICAN TELECAST
 1,560,113
 October 10, 1989

 AMERICAN TELECAST
 2,096,421
 September 16, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 006207 FRAME: 0679

**RECORDED: 11/17/2017**